
Battle of the Blue Ridge
9/11-12/21 at Sweet Briar, Va. (Van Der Meer Tennis Center)

 
 
Singles Competition

# Result
- Singles flight No. 1 Round 1
Molina,
Natalia
(SU)
def.
Moody,
Maggie
(PCW)
6-4, 6-
1

Patino, Ana (SBC) def. Caddick, Abby (MUWTN)  6-2, 6-1

Vincent
, Imani
(PCW)
def.
Teefey,
Elizabe
th
(LYN)
3-6, 6-
2, 1-0
(12-
10)

Wandling, Allison (SBC) def. Laidman, Bri (PCW)  6-0, 6-2

Harris,
Christi
na
(LYN)
def.
Gish,
Melissa
(PCW)
7-5, 6-
1

Simhambhalta, Nikki (SBC) def. Lawrence, Jill (MUWTN)  6-1, 6-3

de
Souza,
Ruth
(SBC)
def.
Kogoy,
Alli
(BC)
6-0, 6-
0

Venham, Abbey Grace (PCW) def. Combs, Jahveesha (SU)  7-5, 3-6, 1-0 (10-6)

- Singles flight No. 1 Quarterfinals
Molina,
Natalia
(SU)
def.
Patino,
Ana
(SBC)
6-4, 7-
6

Wandling, Allison (SBC) def. Vincent, Imani (PCW)  6-1, 6-3

Harris,
Christi
na
(LYN)
def.
Simha
mbhalt
a,
Nikki
(SBC)
6-1, 6-
1

de Souza, Ruth (SBC) def. Venham, Abbey Grace (PCW)  6-3, 6-1

- Singles flight No. 1 Semifinals
Molina,
Natalia
(SU)
def.
Wandli
ng,
Allison
(SBC)
8-2

de Souza, Ruth (SBC) def. Harris, Christina (LYN)  8-2

- Singles flight No. 1 Finals



Molina,
Natalia
(SU)
def. de
Souza,
Ruth
(SBC)
8-6 -
Singles
flight
No. 1
Back
Draw
Quarte
rfin

Caddick, Abby (MUWTN) def. Vasher, Mia (PCW)  6-4

Teefey,
Elizabe
th
(LYN)
def.
Laidma
n, Bri
(PCW)
6-2

Lawrence, Jill (MUWTN) def. Gish, Melissa (PCW)  7-6

Kogoy,
Alli
(BC)
def.
(0)
walkov
er -
Singles
flight
No. 2
Round
1

Sloyan, Marion (PCW) def. Lewis, Sydni (MUWTN)  6-0, 6-0

Perry,
Hamric
k (BC)
def.
Pascad
lo,
Lauren
(LYN)
6-7 (0-
1), 6-
5,
retired

Andrade, Sofia (SBC) def. Evans, Dannie (PCW)  6-3, 6-1

Pratt,
Alex
(MUWT
N) def.
Steple
man,
Ariella
(SU)
6-3, 6-
2

Anderson, Alissa (LYN) def. McSpadden, Alyssa (PCW)  4-6, 6-3, 1-0 (10-3)

Kotany
, Kate
(SBC)
def.
Cherwi
en,
Allison
(SU)
6-1, 6-
2

Kidd, Megan (MUWTN) def. Marsh, Rachel (PCW)  6-2, 6-0

Guilart
e,
Isabela
(SBC)
def.
Garlan
d,
Brooke
(BC)
retired -
Singles
flight
No. 2
Quarte
rfinals

Sloyan, Marion (PCW) def. Perry, Hamrick (BC)  6-2, 6-2



Andrad
e,
Sofia
(SBC)
def.
Pratt,
Alex
(MUWT
N)  6-
2, 6-2

Kotany, Kate (SBC) def. Anderson, Alissa (LYN)  8-2

Guilart
e,
Isabela
(SBC)
def.
Kidd,
Megan
(MUWT
N)  6-
3, 6-2 -
Singles
flight
No. 2
Semifi
nals

Sloyan, Marion (PCW) def. Andrade, Sofia (SBC)  8-6

- Singles flight No. 2 Back Draw Quarterfin
Lewis,
Sydni
(MUWT
N) def.
Pascad
lo,
Lauren
(LYN)
6-4

McSpadden, Alyssa (PCW) def. Stepleman, Ariella (SU)  6-4

Evans,
Dannie
(PCW)
def.
Cherwi
en,
Allison
(SU)
6-3 -
Singles
flight
No. 2
Back
Draw
Semifi
nals

Lewis, Sydni (MUWTN) def. Pascadlo, Lauren (LYN)  6-4

- Singles flight No. 3 Round 1
Alfaro,
Alexia
(SBC)
def.
Bellam
y,
Imani
(MUWT
N)  6-
0, 6-0

Willocks, Genoveva (MUWTN) def. Perry, Tyler (PCW)  6-3, 6-3

Patton,
Brook
(PCW)
def.
Kimble
, Lily
(SU)
6-4, 7-
6 (7-2)

Pinola, Emma (LYN) def. Mines, Erin (MUWTN)  6-4, 2-6, 1-0 (10-7)

Hardes
ty,
Alexa
(LYN)
def.
Demps
ey,
Allison
(PCW)
7-6 (7-
5), 7-5

Kamara, Mattu (SBC) def. Martinez, Charlize (MUWTN)  6-2, 6-3



Caro,
Maria
(SBC)
def.
Hersh,
Hanna
h (BC)
6-3, 6-
2

Brooks, Rachel (PCW) def. Hudak, Kelly (SU)  6-4, 6-2

- Singles flight No. 3 Quarterfinals
Willock
s,
Genov
eva
(MUWT
N) def.
Alfaro,
Alexia
(SBC)
4-6, 6-
2, 1-0
(10-5)

Patton, Brook (PCW) def. Pinola, Emma (LYN)  6-4, 2-6, 1-0 (10-6)

Kamar
a,
Mattu
(SBC)
def.
Hardes
ty,
Alexa
(LYN)
retired

Caro, Maria (SBC) def. Brooks, Rachel (PCW)  6-4, 6-1

- SIngles flight No. 3 Back Draw Quarterfin
Perry,
Tyler
(PCW)
def.
Bellam
y,
Imani
(MUWT
N)  6-0

Mines, Erin (MUWTN) def.  (0)  walkover

Hersh,
Hanna
h (BC)
def.
(0)
walkov
er -
Singles
flight
No. 4
Round
1

Trantham, Sophie (BC) def. Oliver, Mimi (LYN)  8-0

Richar
dson,
Railey
(PCW)
def.
(0)
walkov
er

Rabensdorf, Hollan (PCW) def. Hurt, Lily (SBC)  8-4

Teefey,
Grace
(LYN)
def.
Lewis,
Milana
(MUWT
N)  8-0

Wrenn, Emily (SBC) def.  (0)  walkover

House,
Kaitlyn
(PCW)
def.
Lewis,
Jada
(SU)
6-4, 7-
6 (4-0) -
Singles
flight
No. 4
Quarte
rfinals

Trantham, Sophie (BC) def. Richardson, Railey (PCW)  8-3



Rabens
dorf,
Hollan
(PCW)
def.
(0)
walkov
er

Teefey, Grace (LYN) def. Wrenn, Emily (SBC)  8-1

House,
Kaitlyn
(PCW)
def.
(0)
walkov
er -
Singles
flight
No. 4
Semifi
nals

Trantham, Sophie (BC) def. Rabensdorf, Hollan (PCW)  8-6

- Singles flight No. 4 Back Draw Semifinals
Oliver,
Mimi
(LYN)
def.
Hurt,
Lily
(SBC)
6-2

Lewis, Jada (SU) def. Lewis, Milana (MUWTN)  6-2

 
 
Doubles Competition

# Result
- Doubles flight No. 1 Round 1
de
Souza,
Ruth/
Wandli
ng,
Allison
(SBC)
def.
Rabens
dorf,
Hollan/
Vasher
, Mia
(PCW)
8-0

Kimble, Lily/Stepleman, Ariella (SU) def. Hersh, Hannah/Kogoy, Alli (BC)  8-4

Caddic
k,
Abby/L
ewis,
Sydni
(MUWT
N) def.
Marsh,
Rachel
/Venha
m,
Abbey
Grace
(PCW)
8-5

Gish, Melissa/Moody, Maggie (PCW) def. Hardesty, Alexa/Pascadlo, Lauren (LYN)  8-6

Combs
,
Jahvee
sha/Mo
lina,
Natalia
(SU)
def.
McSpa
dden,
Alyssa/
Sloyan
,
Marion
(PCW)
8-3

Patino, Ana/Simhambhalta, Nikki (SBC) def. Laidman, Bri/Vincent, Imani (PCW)  8-6



Kidd,
Megan
/Lawre
nce,
Jill
(MUWT
N) def.
Caro,
Maria/
Guilart
e,
Isabela
(SBC)
8-4

Anderson, Alissa/Harris, Christina (LYN) def. Martinez, Charlize/Pratt, Alex (MUWTN)  8-1

- Doubles flight No. 1 Quarterfinals
de
Souza,
Ruth/
Wandli
ng,
Allison
(SBC)
def.
Kimble
,
Lily/St
eplema
n,
Ariella
(SU)
8-2

Gish, Melissa/Moody, Maggie (PCW) def. Caddick, Abby/Lewis, Sydni (MUWTN)  8-3

Combs
,
Jahvee
sha/Mo
lina,
Natalia
(SU)
def.
Kidd,
Megan
/Lawre
nce,
Jill
(MUWT
N)  8-3

Anderson, Alissa/Harris, Christina (LYN) def. Patino, Ana/Simhambhalta, Nikki (SBC)  8-0

- Doubles flight No. 1 Semifinals
de
Souza,
Ruth/
Wandli
ng,
Allison
(SBC)
def.
Gish,
Melissa
/Moody
,
Maggie
(PCW)
8-2

Combs, Jahveesha/Molina, Natalia (SU) def. Anderson, Alissa/Harris, Christina (LYN)  8-5

- Doubles flight No. 1 Final
de
Souza,
Ruth/
Wandli
ng,
Allison
(SBC)
def.
Combs
,
Jahvee
sha/Mo
lina,
Natalia
(SU)
8-3 -
Double
s flight
No. 1
Back
Draw
Quarte
rfin

Hersh, Hannah/Kogoy, Alli (BC) def. Rabensdorf, Hollan/Vasher, Mia (PCW)  8-2



Marsh,
Rachel
/Venha
m,
Abbey
Grace
(PCW)
def.
Hardes
ty,
Alexa/
Pascad
lo,
Lauren
(LYN)
8-6

Caro, Maria/Guilarte, Isabela (SBC) def. McSpadden, Alyssa/Sloyan, Marion (PCW)  8-3

Laidma
n,
Bri/Vin
cent,
Imani
(PCW)
def.
Martin
ez,
Charliz
e/Pratt
, Alex
(MUWT
N)  8-3 -
Double
s flight
No. 2
Back
Draw
Semifi
nals

Marsh, Rachel/Venham, Abbey Grace (PCW) def. Hersh, Hannah/Kogoy, Alli (BC)  6-1

Vincent
,
Imani/
Laidma
n, Bri
(PCW)
def.
Caro,
Maria/
Guilart
e,
Isabela
(SBC)
7-6 (7-
3) -
Double
s flight
No. 2
Quarte
rfinals

Cherwien, Allison/Hudak, Kelly (SU) def. Evans, Dannie/Perry, Tyler (PCW)  8-6

Kamar
a,
Mattu/
Kotany
, Kate
(SBC)
def.
Mines,
Erin/Wi
llocks,
Genov
eva
(MUWT
N)  8-7
(7-0)

Teefey, Elizabeth/Teefey, Grace (LYN) def. Patton, Brook/Richardson, Railey (PCW)  8-0

Alfaro,
Alexia/
Andrad
e,
Sofia
(SBC)
def.
Tranth
am,
Sophie
/Perry,
Hamric
k (BC)
8-7 (7-
2) -



Double
s flight
No. 2
Semifi
nals

Kamara, Mattu/Kotany, Kate (SBC) def. Cherwien, Allison/Hudak, Kelly (SU)  8-2

Teefey,
Elizabe
th/Teef
ey,
Grace
(LYN)
def.
Alfaro,
Alexia/
Andrad
e,
Sofia
(SBC)
8-6 -
Double
s flight
No. 2
Final

Kamara, Mattu/Kotany, Kate (SBC) def. Teefey, Elizabeth/Teefey, Grace (LYN)  8-7 (8-6)

- Doubles flight No. 2 Back Draw Semifinals
Mines,
Erin/Wi
llocks,
Genov
eva
(MUWT
N) def.
Evans,
Dannie
/Perry,
Tyler
(PCW)
8-4

Trantham, Sophie/Perry, Hamrick (BC) def. Patton, Brook/Richardson, Railey (PCW)  8-2

- Doubles flight No. 3 Semifinals
Oliver,
Mimi/Pi
nola,
Emma
(LYN)
def.
Bellam
y,
Imani/
Lewis,
Milana
(MUWT
N)  8-0

Lassiter, Anna/Washburn, Lexie (PCW) def. Hurt, Lily/Wrenn, Emily (SBC)  8-4

- Doubles flight No. 3 Final
Oliver,
Mimi/Pi
nola,
Emma
(LYN)
def.
Lassite
r,
Anna/
Washb
urn,
Lexie
(PCW)
8-1 -
Double
s flight
No. 3
Back
Draw
Final

Hurt, Lily/Wrenn, Emily (SBC) def. Bellamy, Imani/Lewis, Milana (MUWTN)  8-3

 
 


